
Men's Clothing Size Chart 
          

SIZES CHEST* 
 

NECK* 
 

WAIST* 
 

SLEEVE* 
 

INSEAM** 
 

 
Inches CM Inches CM Inches CM Inches CM Inches CM 

S 36"-38" 91-96 
14.5"-

15" 

37-

38 
28"-30" 71-76 33"-34" 84-86 30" 76 

M 39"-41" 99-104 
15.5"-

16" 

39-

41 
32"-34" 81-86 34"-35" 86-89 31" 79 

L 42"-45" 
107-

114 

16.5"-

17" 

42-

43 
36"-38" 91-97 35"-36" 

89--

91 
32" 81 

XL 46"-48" 
117-

122 

17.5"-

18" 

44-

46 
40"-42" 

102-

107 
36"-37" 91-94 33" 84 

XXL 49"-51" 
124-

130 

18.5"-

19" 

47-

48 
44"-46" 

112-

117 
37"-38" 94-97 33" 84 

* These are body measurements 
          

** This is a garment measurement - inseam measured 

from crotch to ankle           

 


